

eGIFT Terms and Conditions

By clicking "I accept", I am agreeing to the terms and conditions set forth below in the **Online** eGift Terms and Conditions.

Gift contributions through eGift are subject to the terms and conditions of the Texas ABLE® Program Disclosure Statement and Participation Agreement, including the Texas ABLE Program's Annual Contribution Limit and Maximum Account Balance Limit requirements.

eGift contributions must be in U.S. currency. The Texas ABLE Program reserves the right to limit or reject any eGift contribution. In the event the payment method is invalid or is not otherwise acceptable, we may suspend or cancel your eGift. You are responsible for resolving any problem we encounter in order to proceed with your eGift.

In the event of an error, whether on our Services, in an order confirmation, in processing an eGift or otherwise, we reserve the right to correct such error and revise your order accordingly.

All completed eGifts made through our Service and deposited in a Texas ABLE account are final, non-returnable and non-refundable unless otherwise provided in the Program Disclosure Statement.

Neither the Texas ABLE Program nor its agents will be liable for any loss, liability, cost or expense for processing your eGift, except to the extent required by applicable law.

Except as otherwise specified in the Program Disclosure Statement, eGift contributions will be invested according to the existing allocations on file for the account at the time the gift contribution is accepted by the Texas ABLE Program.

For tax consequences, please see the Program Disclosure Statement.

The Texas ABLE Program may, in its sole discretion, modify these eGift Terms and Conditions at any time without notice.